FORM PTO-1594 RECOF

11-25-1998



:T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
	11/7品/20

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	1 original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
BENNETT MANAGEMENT CORP.	Name: EnviroWorks, Inc., f/k/a Gale Group, Inc., f/k/a Gale Acquisition Co.					
Individual Association						
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address:					
∑ Corporation-State-New York	Street Address: 3000 West Orange Avenue					
Other	City: Apopka State: FL ZIP: 37203					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship					
2. Nature of conveyoppe	Association					
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership					
Assignment Merger	☐ Corporation-State-Delaware					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other					
X Other Release						
Execution Date: November 24, 1997	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,305,982					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,571,987					
A. Trademark Application No.(3)	1,650,190 1,731,158 1,773,653 1,908,525					
	1,671,119 1,753,965					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Name:Malcolm McCaleb, Jr.	☐ Enclosed					
Internal Address: Foley & Lardner						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Atty. Docket No. 070623/0101						
Street Address: One IBM Plaza, Suite 3300	8. Deposit account number:					
330 North Wabash Avenue	06-1450					
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60611-3608	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.	ion is to offeed any At and any attached apply is a true apply of the					
original document.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
Malcolm McCaleb, Jr.	1-talet-jr 11/20/98					
11/21/1998 DNGUYEN 00000183 1571987 Signatu	ure / Date					
1 112 21	Total agrobe p f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:8					

FORM PTO-1594 F 01 - 22	1998 3 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (ext). 4/94)	JAN 1 3 1998 Fatent and Trademark (
. Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner c 100609		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MR9 /-13 - 9		
Bennett Management Corp.	Name: Enviroworks, Inc. f/k/a Gale Group,	
	Inc. f/k/a Gale Acquisition Co.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3000 West Orange Avenue	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership 2 Corporation-State New York	City: Apopka State: FL ZIP:37203	
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ¶ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
	☐ Association ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	XX Corporation-State Delaware	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	7 04	
② Other Release	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designs is attached:	
Execution Date: November 24, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	t.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,305,982 1,650,190 1,571,987 1,671,119	
	1,628,377 1,684,908	
Additional number	s attached? 10 Yes 🗆 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved	
Malcolm McCaleb, Jr. Name: Folev & Lardner		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$390.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One IBM Plaza, Suite 3300		
330 North Wabash Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Chicago, State: IL ZIP: 60611		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1998 VERDIN 00000101 DAN:061450 1571987 DO NOT 481 40.00 CH 482 350.00 CH	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o	
MA A	Q hallann	
Malcolm McCaleb, Jr.	Em Witalik Jr.	
Name of Person Signing	Signature 4 Date	
	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded v	rith required cover sheet information to:	

1,691,613 1,731,158 1,753,965 7,772,388 1,772,389 1,773,653 1,841,879 1,908,521 1,908,525

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1819 FRAME: 0008

RELEASE

WHEREAS, Bennett Management Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, located at 450 Park Avenue, 21st Floor, New York, New York 10022 (hereinafter referred to as "Bennett"), is the holder of a security interest in the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule.

WHEREAS, EnviroWorks, Inc. formerly known as Gale Group, Inc., formerly known as Gale Acquisition Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 3000 West Orange Avenue, Apopka, Florida 37203 (hereinafter referred to as "EnviroWorks") is the owner of the trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule.

WHEREAS, the security interest recorded at Reel 1074, Frame 0025, recorded on December 1, 1993 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Records, has been satisfied in full.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bennett does hereby release to said EnviroWorks, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule.

EXECUTED this	s <u>29</u> day of	Novembu	, 1997.
	BEN	NETT MANAGE	MENT CORP.
			R 4
	Name	e: James B. Beni President	nett
	Title:	Yourdent	
STATE OF)		
)SS		
COUNTY OF)		
known to me personally	and affirm that he did so athority to do so in that c	which he has sign freely, and in the	ned, and after executing this capacity indicated, and that
My commission of	expires:	Joann CH	UAPPETTA

3-Trademark

TRADEMARK REEL: 1819 FRAME: 0009

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2002

SCHEDULE

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
WEATHASHADE	1,305,982	NOVEMBER 20, 1984
PORTASHADE	1,571,987	DECEMBER 19, 1989
ENVIROSHADE	1,628,377	DECEMBER 18, 1990
COLOR FASHIONS	1,650,190	JULY 9, 1991
MONOLON	1,671,119	JANUARY 7, 1992
FLORA POT	1,684,908	APRIL 28, 1992
SUMMER HOUSE (Stylized Letters)	1,691,613	JUNE 9, 1992
TERRAPOT	1,731,158	NOVEMBER 10, 1992
SOLARTEX	1,753,965	FEBRUARY 23, 1993
GARDEN HOUSE	1,772,388	MAY 18, 1993
COUNTRY HOUSE (Stylized Letters)	1,772,389	MAY 18, 1993
GABLES	1,773,653	MAY 25, 1993
GAZEBO	1,841,879	JUNE 28, 1994
DESIGN Only	1,908,521	AUGUST 1, 1995
DESIGN Only	1,90 8,525	AUGUST 1, 1995

011.125943.1

3 - TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/20/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1819 FRAME: 0010